| Name of conveying partyles: 10.854.554 iss of receiving partyles: 10.854.554 internal Address: 10.8 | ي: | 1 /2 | 101,04 | | D | |
|--|---|---|--|----------------------|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(jes): Modifinat Neinze Kol Lehmann Jens-tiwe Plank Dr. Joig Rosener Name of conveying party(jes) | MB\304 | 10-07- | 2004 | SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
| Mathiotis felance Kal Lehmann Indefinion to meetly of conveying partities; and accounts Austrue of conveying partities; and accounts Assignment | | | | inal documuents or | copy thereof | |
| Assignment | | 10285 | 102854554 | | ess of receiving party(ies) | |
| Security Agreement | Jens-Uwe Plank Dr. Jörg Rösen | er | | • | polas | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name City: Stuttgart State: GERMANY ZIP: 70546 | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | a m | |
| City: Stuttgart State: GERMANY ZIP: 70546 Execution Date: 30 AUGUST 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/877988 B. Patent No.(s) Additional number of application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/877988 B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Klaus J. Bach Internal Address: Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Lane City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668 Total number of application and patents involved: 1 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 500465. Lattach duplicate copy of this page if poving by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the eighand document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet afforms. By a page of power sheet information for Commissioner for facility accounts when eighed cover sheet information for Commissioner for facility and adocument. Commissioner for facility and adocument. Police 1409 Assembles, 14 2213-1459 1004 NORTIBEE 00000068 500465 10897988 | | rger | | | / / | |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional number of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/877988 B. Patent No.(s) Additional number attached? Yes No Additional number of application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional number of application is: A. Patent No.(s) Additional number of application is: Internal Address: Yes No Additional number of application is: Internal Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Lane Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Lane City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15648 State: PA ZIP: 15648 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and betef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Peson Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mod documents to be recorded with no large used wheet information to: Commissioners were sheet, attachments. and document: 2 Non HOSTRONE 0000068 500465 10857988 | Security Agreement | ange of Name | Street Address: | Epplestr. 225 | ` | |
| Additional name(s) & address(et) affoched Yes Mo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/897968 B. Patent No.(s) Additional number attached Yes Mo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Klaus J. Bach Internal Address: City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668 City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Internal Address: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and Signature. 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Note 1456, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 NOA NOETRICKE 00000068 500465 10697988 | Other | | City: Stuttgart State: GERMANY ZIP: 70546 | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/897988 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached® Tes Site Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Klaus J. Bach Internal Address: Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Lane City: Murryzville State: PA ZIP: 15668 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and better, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing Mail document for be recorded with regulated cover sheet, attachments, and document: Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Lane DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and better, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents for be recorded with regulated cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Persons, box Assignments P.O. Box 1490, Alexandria, VA 22313-1439 | Execution Date: 30 AUGUST 2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏻 Yes 🛭 No | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/897988 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 20 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maited: Name: Klaus J. Bach Internal Address: Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Lane City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing Total number of papelication and patents involved: 1 Company of the page if paying by deposit accounty DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1430, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | 4. Application number(s) or patent number | (s): | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 18. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Klaus J. Bach Internal Address: Total fee (37CFR 3.41) | If this document is being filed together with a new | application, the exe | ecution date of the a | oplication is: | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Klaus J. Bach Internal Address: | A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/89798 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| Name: Klaus J. Bach Internal Address: Total fee (37CFR 3.41) | | additional numbers at | 1 | | | |
| Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed | orrespondence d: | 6. Total number | r of application | and patents involved: 1 | |
| Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Lane 8. Deposit Account number: 8. Deposit Account number: State: PA ZIP: 15668 | Name: Klaus J. Bach | | 7. Total fee (37 | CFR 3.41) | \$ <u>40</u> | |
| Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Lane 8. Deposit Account number: 500465. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Addit documents to be regarded with required covers sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | Internal Address: | | ☐ Enclose | ∍d | | |
| 8. Deposit Account number: 500465. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | ⊠ Author | rized to be cha | ged to deposit account | |
| City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Lane | 8. Deposit Account number: | | | | |
| (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Commissioner for Patents, 80x Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | ZIP: 15468 | | 500 | 465. | |
| 7. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Add documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | City: Murrysville State: PA | | (Attach duplica | te copy of this page | if paying by deposit account) | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be regarded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | DO NOT | JSE THIS SPACE | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be regarded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | 3 Statement and Signature | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be regarded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the | foregoing informati | on is true and correct | and any attache | d copy is a true copy of | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | Klaus J. Bach | И | Bouh | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required coversities in the control of the control of the coversities of | Total aumbor of r | ages including cov | er sheet, attachment | ts, and document | | |
| P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1490 | Wail docul | nents to be recorded | with required cover sne- Palents, Box Assignmen | di imorridation to: | | |
| And like like aggress and a second as a se | TARAPARE TARAPARES TARAFET 10897988 | P.O. Box 1450, A | exandria, VA 22313-145 | Y | | |
| G21 40-00 DA / | THE MICHIGAN CONTRACTOR | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 015850 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign and transfer to DaimlerChrysler AG, a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

CAMSHAFT ADJUSTMENT CONTROL DEVICE FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES

invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the day of or filed on 07/23/04 under Serial No. 10/8 97 988 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation, and covenant that we have full right to do so. We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any fact known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Executed this day of 30. Aug. 2004

Matthias Heinze

Jens-Uwe Plank

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

Kai Lehmann

Dr. Jörg Rösener

REEL: 015850 FRAME: 0085